Ali Hussain Sargana,  Advocate a/w Applicant Nadia aamir  
Mr. Bahram Khan, Advocate for complainant a/w complainant  
Mr. Muhammad Farooq Awan, Addl: P.G Sindh  

O R D E R  

MUHAMMAD IQBAL KALHORO J: It is stated that complainant gave  

cash of Rs.1,500,000/- (Rupees fifteen lac only) to the applicant for 

investment in her business and when she demanded profit, she instead 

gave three cheques amounting of 1,500,000/- (Rupees fifteen lac only) 

to her which on presentation were dishonored, hence FIR.  

2.  FIR was, however was registered after more than one year of 

incident, meanwhile, the case has been challened and applicant has 

been attending the Court. The offence is punishable for three years only